



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E51D7
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 45022815201
Contract Desc: TRAFFIC OPERATIONS- PUSHBUTTON

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$627,368.89	100.00%
2	TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$696,814.44	111.07%
3	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$808,146.45	128.82%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	05250506	May 06, 2025	Call Order:	001	Contract:	E51D7
District:	District 5		Counties:	BREVARD	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	730 CALENDAR DAYS			Project(s):	45022815201	
Contract Descr:	TRAFFIC OPERATIONS- PUSHBUTTON					

FDOT District 5
Proposal ID No.: E51D7
Financial Project No.: 450228-1-52-01
Fiscal Year: 2025
County: Brevard
Calendar Days: 730

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a budget estimate of \$1,100,000. The Contract will be awarded at the budget estimate amount.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of improving the traffic signalization infrastructure. This work includes, but is not limited to, vehicular signal re-spans, pedestrian signal enhancements, and other traffic signal upgrades.

The intent of this Contract is to provide means for the Department to quickly respond to unexpected safety and/or operational issues for a period of two (2) years or until Contract funding has been exhausted.

Furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and supplies required to complete the work in accordance with the work plan, specifications, procedures, and terms of the Contract. All work in this Contract is considered specialty work.

Experience:

For this Contract, the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Traffic Signal Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Traffic Signal Installation" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Note:

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E51D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE								
0005 0101 1 1 MOBILIZATION- FOR WORK ORDER/PUSH BUTTON CONTRACTS (DO NOT BID) 44081645204		(1.000) LS	63,919.44000	63,919.44	63,919.44000	63,919.44	63,919.44000	63,919.44
0010 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		160.000 HR	139.00000	22,240.00	225.00000	36,000.00	135.70000	21,712.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		840.000 ED	4.20000	3,528.00	2.50000	2,100.00	1.15000	966.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,360.000 ED	3.85000	12,936.00	2.00000	6,720.00	0.58000	1,948.80
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		140.000 ED	48.00000	6,720.00	38.50000	5,390.00	1.15000	161.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		420.000 ED	67.00000	28,140.00	50.00000	21,000.00	57.50000	24,150.00
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		140.000 ED	4.50000	630.00	3.50000	490.00	1.15000	161.00
0040 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		5.000 PI	23,570.00000	117,850.00	13,000.00000	65,000.00	16,825.88000	84,129.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E51D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE								
0045 0632 7 6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION		5.000 PI	1,507.00000	7,535.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	4,312.50000	21,562.50
0050 0633 2 32 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION		60.000 EA	81.00000	4,860.00	115.00000	6,900.00	97.75000	5,865.00
0055 0633 3 16 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED		5.000 EA	1,479.00000	7,395.00	2,750.00000	13,750.00	2,242.50000	11,212.50
0060 0633 8 11 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CAT 6		1,525.000 LF	3.30000	5,032.50	5.00000	7,625.00	8.63000	13,160.75
0065 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		3.000 EA	1,242.00000	3,726.00	2,850.00000	8,550.00	2,187.16000	6,561.48
0070 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		3.000 AS	5,712.00000	17,136.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	4,795.50000	14,386.50
0075 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		27.000 LF	7.85000	211.95	10.00000	270.00	6.44000	173.88
0080 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		3.000 EA	2,528.00000	7,584.00	4,200.00000	12,600.00	2,793.07000	8,379.21



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E51D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE								
0085 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		3.000 EA	2,602.00000	7,806.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	5,699.30000	17,097.90
0090 0646 1 60 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE		3.000 EA	301.00000	903.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,437.50000	4,312.50
0095 0650 1 34 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		32.000 AS	1,526.00000	48,832.00	2,750.00000	88,000.00	2,564.13000	82,052.16
0100 0650 1 39 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY		8.000 AS	2,731.00000	21,848.00	4,000.00000	32,000.00	3,835.31000	30,682.48
0105 0650 1 60 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN		40.000 AS	100.00000	4,000.00	175.00000	7,000.00	539.06000	21,562.40
0110 0653 1 11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY		26.000 AS	948.00000	24,648.00	1,050.00000	27,300.00	1,856.74000	48,275.24
0115 0653 1 12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS		6.000 AS	1,624.00000	9,744.00	1,550.00000	9,300.00	2,343.59000	14,061.54
0120 0653 1 60 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		29.000 AS	50.00000	1,450.00	50.00000	1,450.00	431.25000	12,506.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E51D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE								
0125 0660 4 62 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, REMOVE ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		19.000 EA	402.00000	7,638.00	1,750.00000	33,250.00	1,078.13000	20,484.47
0130 0665 1 11 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD		40.000 EA	275.00000	11,000.00	650.00000	26,000.00	1,004.01000	40,160.40
0135 0665 1 60 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMAIN		32.000 EA	50.00000	1,600.00	45.00000	1,440.00	287.50000	9,200.00
0140 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		5.000 AS	1,666.00000	8,330.00	5,500.00000	27,500.00	5,606.25000	28,031.25
0145 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		12.000 EA	100.00000	1,200.00	1,400.00000	16,800.00	287.50000	3,450.00
0150 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		20.000 EA	7,929.00000	158,580.00	5,000.00000	100,000.00	9,183.77000	183,675.40
0155 0700 5 60 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, REMOVE		8.000 EA	301.00000	2,408.00	200.00000	1,600.00	862.50000	6,900.00
0160 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		252.000 LF	31.50000	7,938.00	55.00000	13,860.00	28.75000	7,245.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E51D7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS INC.		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE								
0001 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE			Section Totals:		\$627,368.89	\$696,814.44	\$808,146.45	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$627,368.89		\$696,814.44	808,146.45	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250506 May 06, 2025 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E51D7

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.